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Contact List 
 

 
Project Manager 
Jordan Dentz, Project Coordinator 
Manufactured Housing Research Alliance 
2109 Broadway, Suite 200  
New York, NY 10023 
Tel: (212) 496-0900 x13 
Fax: (212) 496-5389 
E-mail: jdentz@research-alliance.org 
 
Lean Team Managers 
Dewey Warden, Lean Manager 
Senco Products, Inc. 
8485 Broadwell Road 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45244 
Tel: (513) 388-2814 
Fax: (513) 388-3133 
E-mail: dwarden@senco.com  

Dr. Michael Mullens, Associate Professor 
University of Central Florida 
Industrial Engineering and Management 
Systems 
Engineering Room 308 
4000 Central Florida Blvd. 
Orlando, FL 32816-2450 
Tel: (407) 823-5703 
Fax: (407) 823-3413 
E-mail: mullensm@mail.ucf.edu  
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Lean Advocates 
Cavalier Homes 
PO Box 300 
Addison, AL 35540 

Michael Wade 
Director of Engineering and 
Manufacturing Operations 
(256) 747-9848 
mwade@cavhomesinc.com  

 Johnny Wooten 
QC Manager 
(256) 747-1575 
jwooten@cavalier-homes.com 

Chelsea Modular Homes 
PO Box 870 
1 Riverview Drive 
Marlboro, NY 12542 

Richard D. Shields 
Chief of Production 
(845) 236-3311 
Fax (845) 236-4881 
Rich.shields@chelseamodular.com  

Steve Stokes 
Quality Assurance Line 
Inspector 
(845) 236-3311 
Fax (845) 236-4881 

Clayton Homes 
1420 Mountain Road 
Andersonville, TN 37705 

Kevin Longmire 
Assistant Production Manager 
(865) 494-7800 
Ronny.Robertson@Clayton.net  

 

Four Seasons Housing, 
Inc. 
PO Box 639 
11333 C.R. 2 
Middlebury, IN 46540 

Brent Bardo 
VP/GM/Co-owner 
(574) 825-9999 
Fax (574) 825-6714 
brentb@fourseasonshousing.com 
 

Jim Mosier 
Production Foreman 
(574) 825-9999 
 

Randy Tyler Jr. 
Production Foreman 
(574) 825-9999 

Hi-Tech Housing, Inc. 
19319 County Rd. 8 
Bristol, IN 46507 

Joseph J. Mullins 
Quality Assurance Manager 
(800) 837-6449 
qa@hi-techhousing.com 

Butch Berlin 
Assistant Plant Manager 
(800) 837-6449 
shop@hi-techhousing.com 

Palm Harbor Homes 
2000 Sterling Dr. 
Albemarle, NC 28001 

Allen Tucker 
Production Mgr. 
(704) 983-6464 
Fax (704) 982-9838 
atucker@palmharbor.com 

Thomas Rogers 
Supervisor 
(704) 983-6464 
Fax (704) 982-9838 
trogers@palmharbor.com 

Palm Harbor Homes 
605 S. Frontage Rd. 
Plant City, FL 33566 

Michael Lombard 
Continuous Improvement Manager 
(800) 729-4363 
mlombard@palmharbor.com  

Robbie Davis 
Production Manger 
(800) 729-4363 
rdavis@palmharbor.com  

R-Anell Housing 
3549 Highway 16 N. 
Denver, NC  28037 

Charles Jervais 
Director Process Development 
(800) 951-5511 
Fax (704) 483-5674 
charlesj@r-anell.com  

Clifford Robbins 
Lean Manufacturing Engineer 
(800) 951-5511 
Fax (704) 483-5674 
cliffr@r-anell.com  

Southern Energy Homes 
144 Corporate Way 
Addison, Al 35540 

Aubrey Moore 
Production Manager 
(256) 747-8589 
Fax (256) 255-3321 
AMoore@SEhomes.com 
 

Ty Batchelor 
Assistant General Manager 
(205) 489-3433 ext 1169  
Fax (256) 255-3363 
TBatchelor@sehomes.com 

Lamar Dickerson 
Full House Audit Manager 
(256) 747-7548 
Fax (256) 255-3384 
LDickerson@sehomes.com 


